

Board of Directors

Chair Wilton DeLoach Ware County

Vice-Chair George Varn Jr. Charlton County

Treasurer Jessica Deal Ware County

Secretary Kellie Parr Glynn County

Levi Welling Ware County

Katy Smith Glynn County

Honorary Dr. Clay Montague Camden County

Honorary Dr. Jim Cottingham Coffee County

Honorary Dr. Guy Moorman Coffee County Hello Friend of the Satilla River,

We invite you to be an Event Sponsor for the annual Satilla Riverkeeper fundraising Gala. Sponsorships not only cover the costs of the Gala, but additionally support the Satilla Riverkeeper® mission. Help us continue to be a strong force in protecting the Satilla for all who enjoy and benefit from our mighty river.

Our Organization

The mission of the Satilla Riverkeeper is to protect, restore, and educate about the unique and beautiful Satilla River watershed. We are first responders when something is wrong. We help ensure enforcement of environmental regulations and shape new policies that ensure the health of the river. We organize river appreciation activities, encourage funding to remedy environmental problems, and we monitor the quality and quantity of river flow for safe swimmable and drinkable water. We partner with other environmental organizations that help shape Georgia policy and legislation for water.

Event Overview

We request your support as we plan our annual fundraising Gala held on May 18th at the Stricklands' Satilla River Lodge in Brantley County. The Gala includes a meal for 130 guests, with music, keynote address, open bar, live auction and silent auction.

Donations

As a sponsor, you will be listed in our program, recognized at the event, and listed on all promotional materials for our 2024 Gala. Please consider one of our sponsorship levels shown on the attached list. Each level includes a number of tickets to the Gala and other amenities.

To accomplish our mission, we depend on donations from all who have an interest in maintaining, restoring, and learning about the natural wonders and ecological services of the Satilla River. We are a 501(c)(3) charitable organization, and donations are tax-deductible. We are a member of the international Waterkeeper[®] Alliance. We appreciate your continued support.

Yours sincerely,

Shannon Gregory Satilla Riverkeeper & Executive Director